

## City of Mountain View

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 203772

Type: Public Hearing Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/19/2024

Title: Floodplain Management Ordinance-Amendment

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - CORRECT VERSION\_Draft Ordinance, City Code Chapter 8, Article VIII,

3. ATT 1 - UPLOADED IN ERROR Draft Ordinance, City Code Chapter 8, Article VIII

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 3/19/2024
 1
 City Council

## **Floodplain Management Ordinance-Amendment**

- 1. Find the proposed amendments to Chapter 8 (Buildings) of the Mountain View City Code to be exempt under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15060(c)(2) of the CEQA Guidelines as the amendments will not result in a direct or reasonable foreseeable indirect physical change in the environment and Section 15060(c)(3) as the amendments are not a project as defined in Section 15378 of the CEQA Guidelines because it has no potential for resulting in physical change to the environment, directly or indirectly.
- 2. Introduce an Ordinance of the City of Mountain View Amending Sections 8.174.2, 8.174.4, 8.174.5, and 8.174.8 of Chapter 8 (Buildings), Article VIII (Floodplain Management) of the City of Mountain View City Code to Bring the Design and Installation of Manufactured Homes into Compliance with the Federal Emergency Management Agency National Flood Insurance Program and Finding the Ordinance is Not a Project Under the California Environmental Quality Act, to be read in title only, further reading waived, and set a second reading for March 26, 2024 (Attachment 1 to the Council report).